In accordance with
Rule 3.37 of the A M O 2

tnsolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

-
&

Companies House

SRR

26/01/2018 #375
COMPANIES HOUSE

(R LU URTILR TR T 1Y TR T SR IR TR T
*ABXRZX29"

AZ5 16/01/2018 #77
COMPANIES HOUSE .
n Company details
Comparymmker |0 [$ [ 5[0 [9[2[0 e kit
Company name in full E/Q\/ c g ‘0( ~0O L co.aC AT O bold black capitals,
Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) TO A ~J A/ vD
Surname -\/\ e-NC. =0
Administrator's address
Building name/number E(’ee OVJELL AN UL
street O D coacy LoAD
R
Post town , m AT L O

County/Region ]#_M______
Postcode ]_l_r—i_"[_f—l_f_

Country l CeS Catl A=
I Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) ° 3"‘;3;‘;";‘:::"' bout
se us
Surname another administrator.
E Administrator’s address
Building namefnumber 9 Other administrator
i |
Steet :ns:ﬂl:\:secnmm:::mabwt
Post town
County/Region
oo [T [T T 11
Country ]

04117 Version 1.0



AMOQO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

lz Statement of affairs
D Statement of concurrence

I Date of the statement of affairs

Date [ls Iz Pafolh Px

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= N

E Sign and date L

Administrator’s ’ S;wtwm é/ -
Signature
Signature date F— 'T ? Ir— lv_]v— r

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

‘ Contart name

MICHELLE  SHALL

gWhere to send

r Compary "g”e NeCa 1D Uimac el You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address
F S() Ce O IEN AT The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
. . . Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
Ouen  Coacn Koao DX 33050 Cardiff.
Taess &
Post town
™ AT O
County/Region
{3+ iLA_r\ WK
Postcode
[c — CBE G rDB!F_Wr ﬂ:Further information
o C G
A For further information please see the guidance notes

™ |

Tetephone

OtlY Ny Ao

naecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




Ruie 2.29

() Insert namc and address of

registered office of the company

/

hN

I

(b) Insen date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Company name: Company number:
Cover And Lega! Limited 08504920
In the High Count of Justice, Business and Property Counts (of Court case number:
England and Wales) in Leeds

1047 of 2017

Statement as 1o the affsirs of (3) (OVER & LEGAL LIMITED , CAULDON LCCicS
SHELTON NEw LOAD , STCKE - eN- TRENT STHFFLROSHIRE, ST 7AA

on the (b) l’) . I’L . ‘ ’} , the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company asat(b) _p71 /4 2 / #77 _ the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name é /C%/’?[‘Q S g EL 7’0{ \/
Signed

Dated (S llV lq"




A = Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

CASH @& LBANVK
FUF /1T eaulP
cuslome? DATA

DEBTOLS  (loss clawbuddes M?P‘Vb’l>

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature _ / ;é Date 15 [1 "‘]-

[ Book Estimated to
Value Realise
I f
e e
- e
4hb, 0C0 | ybt, oo0
_Is. ttv 1,000
1
700,000 426, 000
7,181, 0cc | £837, 001




o

dLu

Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
{
Estimated total assets available for preferential 3,001
creditors (carried from page A) L
£
Liabilities '
Preferential creditors:- §2,15¢
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £147y $473
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) -
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £1E%3¢ 7473
£
Debts secured by floating charges P P
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after flonting charges £224 2473
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) P P
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £1g3¢ 863
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) 2,704,753
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentinl creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ ( 1, 869.4 10)
£
Shortfali to floating charge holders (brought down) fa)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £
£
Issued and calied up capital £ 100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £(. 14 Q10,01 0)

o 2T oue 15 1017




1é

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s

possession.
Name of creditor Address Amount | Details of any security held by | Date security { Value of security £
or Claimant (with postcode) of debt creditor given
|3
AV TANDER 2 TRATON SQUALE | REGENTS PLACE -
vQR gLc LenNDON, NWL 3AN 1 ELENTURE 21,12,17 -
Aviva 1709 444 - P P
o
AEG o \ w 24445 -~ - -
/ >
\}\ ALoN “ 2D - -~ -~
%% 26 - n
AlG \ \/ . b ~
CALL AT L G192\ _ P P
COVET € LEGA V/C - ~
AKANAL S ETMI] \ 32,680 -
DAtkErd A , 2160 -~ P -
DATA DRM A 26\20 - -~ s
GRS 7. N 14 P - P
A
=23 ,\/ \Ew - - -
AN My LELE 40 6D -~ - ~

Signature V@\

pae_15-17. 1%

e




® ®

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include afl creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase,

chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors ¢

laiming retention of title over property in the company’s

possession.

Name of creditor Address Amount | Details of any security held by | Date security | Value of security £

or Claimant (with postcode) of debt creditor given
£
Uiz (7 13 qbl _ — —
MR GHE b . _
HoSteorin n Wt - — -
. /S \7
\ mt. O / \\ » ~ - -
, |
Jprersa Lidd . /> £S 60 ~ B -
\
Nicwr conback y A/ A3 Y - — —
4
2 L\ b > _ -
Or r&&m §b§h \ .N
Solechions ttd / 16% _ _ -
\mﬁmﬁr\e__ﬁ ,vV \2080 -~ - ~
ad N\ T rﬁmﬂw / ) -
@? ) Insd 1 - g
'

Signature Q\ Date “m.:/ B




ok

COMPANY CREDITORS

laiming retention of title over property in the company’s
possession.
Name of creditor Address Amount | Details of any security held by | Date security | Value of security £
or Claimant (with postcode) of debt creditor given
£

JStolee {foveq 5T

X duhribafiin — A - -~ ~
Ul Bpneis 17 v\\ / / { P _ _
VITALITY L4 FE N\ A P _ -

N

XerDd . Q ~\/ 1 ’\WT - - -
. , S

Zurich \ A 20 - e —
F.dn\m £ 9@5 /\/ -1 L\FCAW -~ — -

£ 2570045793
el
Signature Nw Date _ w _u, _u,




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) No. of Nominal Details of Shares held
shares held Value
coverl & Lea M auipon LUCleS, SHELTON MLl Bo7D), ,
FIMANCIAL S GRUCES ) o, l-ON-THENT, §IAFFORDSHINE , T4 744 | 100 | £ 400 OLD A

\~§

Signature

TOTALS | 7 0O
e

N ¥ {37




Aviva pic Wellington Row . York YO90 1WR .
Aegon Edinburgh Park Edinburgh EH12 95E
Avalon Funerat Plans Brooke Court Handforth Dean SK9 3IND
AJG Life Ltd Beech House Reigate RH2 9HZ
Cailcredit Limited One Park Lane Leeds L53 1EP
Caver & Legal Financial Services Cauldon tocks Stoke-on-Trent ST4 78A
Lid
Daviker City View House 5 Union Street M12 4JD
Data Day Software Solutions 39 Ennerdale Avenue fleetwood FY7 8PB
| Limited
Ebstar Limited 75 High Street Newcastle 575 1PN
EE Trident Place Hatfield AL10 9BW
Hatfield Business Park
Funding Circle Limited 71 Queen Victoria Street London ECAV 4AY
H M Revenue & Custams (CT) Enforcement & Inslovency Service | Bamington Road BN12 45E
H M Revenue & Customs (PAYE) Enforcement & Insiovency Service | Barrington Road BN12 4SE
Hostcomm ) Accounts & Admin Ottery 5t Mary EX111B2
Information Commissioner’s Office | Wycliffe House Wilmslow SK9 SAF
Impressia Limited 3rd Fioor Grimshaw Lane SK105)8
Liverpool Victoria County Gates Bournemouth BH1 2NF
MaxContact ¢/o Trivoni Software Prestwich M25 0BD
Moanetise Media Ltd unit ) Williams Yard Melbourne DET3 BIR
Onetek Business Solutions Limited | Meridian House Winsford Industrial Estate CW7 3QG
Psycha Marketing Ltd Unit 8b Orders tane Kirkham PR4 2TZ
Royal London Mutual insurance ¢/o Eversheds Sutherland 1 Callaghan Square CF10 58T
Society Ltd (International) LLP
Shepherds Friendly Society Limited | Haw Bank House Cheadle SK8 1AL
Stoke Storage and Distribution Lid | Cauldon Locks Stoke-on-Trent ST4 7AB
I Shelton New Road
UK Business IT Limited Cauidon Locks Stoke-on-Trent ST4 TAA
Shefton New Road
Vitality Life 3 More London Riverside tondon SE£12A0Q
| Xero T Bank House 171 Midsummer Boulevard MK9 1EB
Zurich Financial Services (UKISA) Tri Centre 1-3N New Brdge Square SN 1HN
Limited
Legal & General Assurance Society | Debt Recovery 10 Fitzalan Place CF24 OTL
uirhited

Signatusl \M\V\A\

Dake

15N 1%

S ASSIPIUY YoL1d2YD

~



